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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002713705 MAHFUZ  RAHAMAN Male No  1 1 UR  2  566.00  95.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714525 FARHAD  AHMED Male No  2 2 UR  2  542.00  93.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856172 ROHIT  KAMKAR Male No  3  1 3 ST  5  527.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721329 NIHARIKA  JHA Female No  4 4 UR  13  515.00  83.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851480 KRITIKA KUMARI 

AGARWAL

Female No  5 5 UR  9  509.00  94.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812016 SUMAN  DEY Male No  6 6 UR  4  505.00  81.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917343 ANISHA  MAHATO Female No  7  2 7 ST  19  471.00  90.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813381 RIPAN  GHOSH Male No  8 8 UR  6  459.00  67.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587470 ADITYA KUMAR SHAW Male No  9 9 UR  6  458.00  74.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742255 SOUTRIKA  ROY Female No  10 10 UR  7  456.00  82.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483797 GARIMA  SINGH Female No  11 11 UR  2  456.00  78.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792444 SABISTA  NAAZ Female No  12  1 12 OBC-A  9  452.00  72.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739004 POULOMI  BISWAS Female No  13  1 13 OBC-B  7  448.00  72.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002933074 SOUMOJIT  RAY Male No  14  1 14 SC  18  443.00  71.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495111 SAYANTAN KISHORE 

GHOSH

Male No  15 15 UR  15  441.00  82.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902417 GOURAB  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  18  440.00  85.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800741 TORA  MANDAL Female No  17 17 UR  22  439.00  74.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924656 NABANITA  BASKEY Female No  18  3 18 ST  14  439.00  68.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709561 KABERI  SAMANTA Female No  19 19 UR  5  438.00  65.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557390 ARKAJIT  SARKAR Male No  20 20 UR  4  426.00  61.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806612 SHREYASHI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  21 21 UR  11  423.00  74.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912032 SHURYA SHEKHAR BISWAS Male No  22 22 UR  5  422.00  65.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722625 SUSHMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  23 23 UR  7  420.00  65.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660170 NIKITA  BOSE Female No  24 24 UR  7  419.00  62.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668642 BARSITA  MONDAL Female No  25 25 UR  5  416.00  68.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764578 JAYANTA  PAUL Male No  26  2 26 OBC-B  17  415.00  68.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002839083 NIPA  MONDAL Female No  27  2 27 SC  4  414.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622367 SIYA  SHAW Female No  28 28 UR  10  410.00  78.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658899 ARITRO  ROY Male No  29 29 UR  21  410.00  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906282 SANIA  SAH Female No  30 30 UR  7  408.00  80.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847620 EMRAN  ALAM Male No  31  2 31 OBC-A  4  407.00  71.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722655 SHUBHRA  BISWAS Male No  32  3 32 SC  10  405.00  67.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891471 TAMANNA  VERMA Female No  33 33 UR  13  404.00  68.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671330 ATRAYEE  GANGULY Female No  34 34 UR  6  400.00  62.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740879 PRAGNYA  BHOWMICK Female No  35  3 35 OBC-B  2  397.00  60.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860776 DIVYA  BARMA Female No  36 36 UR  6  396.00  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889285 DEBANYA  DAS Female No  37 37 UR  1  396.00  61.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848268 ARATRIKA  CHOWDHURY Female No  38 38 UR  14  395.00  54.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898599 BUSHRA  KHANAM Female No  39 39 UR  9  394.00  57.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893134 TRISHANJIT  SARKAR Male No  40 40 UR  19  392.00  60.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002719936 KOMAL  PRASAD Female No  41 41 UR  6  391.00  63.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898757 SHOUVIK  SIKDER Male No  42  4 42 SC  4  388.00  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729647 SNEHA  ROY Female No  43  5 43 SC  4  385.00  63.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888884 SAIRIN  SULTANA Female No  44  3 44 OBC-A  4  383.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915203 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  45  6 45 SC  23  380.00  54.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891520 RITU  BALA Female No  46 46 UR  5  379.00  58.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002481102 SAYAN  DANA Male No  47 47 UR  3  378.00  61.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776645 ANINDITA  BARMAN Female No  48  7 48 SC  11  378.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499326 GUNGUN  KUMARI Female No  49 49 UR  2  378.00  55.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686719 NEHA  CHETRY Female No  50 50 UR  2  376.00  63.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898949 SIMRAN  KUMARI Female No  51 51 UR  7  375.00  54.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595357 ANTARA  BARMAN Female No  52 52 UR  1  373.00  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727881 MISTU  BASAK Female No  53 53 UR  11  372.00  55.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877521 SHREYA  PRAMANIK Female No  54  4 54 OBC-B  7  370.00  61.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002679451 KUSUM KUMARI GIRI Female No  55 55 UR  7  369.00  53.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556872 RAJARSHI  RAY Male No  56  8 56 SC  12  368.00  58.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496324 ARGHYA  PAUL Male No  57  5 57 OBC-B  3  367.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540712 SAYANI  DEY SARKAR Female No  58 58 UR  11  367.00  60.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536455 ARITRA  GHOSH Male No  59 59 UR  16  366.00  55.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874303 PRATIK  SINGH Male No  60 60 UR  4  365.00  52.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548598 SAMPRITI  GHOSH Female No  61 61 UR  1  364.00  62.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446198 SANSKRITA  SENGUPTA Female No  62 62 UR  2  364.00  60.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002487613 MRITTIKA  DUTTA Female No  63 63 UR  2  363.00  50.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549105 KOSTURIKA  BHANDARI Female No  64 64 UR  1  363.00  49.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802314 SAYANTIKA  GHOSH Female No  65 65 UR  1  361.00  58.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737931 DISHA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  66 66 UR  1  359.00  58.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808442 SAINDRIL  GHOSH Male No  67 67 UR  13  358.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860172 SK ARIB AAYAN Male No  68 68 UR  1  354.00  60.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002786770 ANUTTAMA  MANDAL Female No  69  9 69 SC  17  349.00  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463041 ANUSHKA  MALLICK Female No  70 70 UR  3  349.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469424 RONAK  SAHA Male No  71 71 UR  8  337.00  58.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689808 SHYAM SUNDAR JHA Male No  72 72 UR  13  330.00  48.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832237 SAJAL  BERA Male No  73  6 73 OBC-B  2  309.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695827 SONAM  OJHA Female No  74 74 UR  3  302.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454472 AHSAM AHMED HOSSAIN Male No  75 75 UR  4  289.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824451 SRIJA  SARKAR Female No  76 76 UR  6  278.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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No.

Merit 

Index
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Rule7
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A002792444 SABISTA  NAAZ Female No  12  1 1 OBC-A  9  452.00  72.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847620 EMRAN  ALAM Male No  31  2 2 OBC-A  4  407.00  71.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888884 SAIRIN  SULTANA Female No  44  3 3 OBC-A  4  383.00  60.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 
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A002739004 POULOMI  BISWAS Female No  13  1 1 OBC-B  7  448.00  72.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764578 JAYANTA  PAUL Male No  26  2 2 OBC-B  17  415.00  68.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740879 PRAGNYA  BHOWMICK Female No  35  3 3 OBC-B  2  397.00  60.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877521 SHREYA  PRAMANIK Female No  54  4 4 OBC-B  7  370.00  61.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496324 ARGHYA  PAUL Male No  57  5 5 OBC-B  3  367.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832237 SAJAL  BERA Male No  73  6 6 OBC-B  2  309.00  46.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002933074 SOUMOJIT  RAY Male No  14  1 1 SC  18  443.00  71.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839083 NIPA  MONDAL Female No  27  2 2 SC  4  414.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722655 SHUBHRA  BISWAS Male No  32  3 3 SC  10  405.00  67.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898757 SHOUVIK  SIKDER Male No  42  4 4 SC  4  388.00  70.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729647 SNEHA  ROY Female No  43  5 5 SC  4  385.00  63.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915203 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  45  6 6 SC  23  380.00  54.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776645 ANINDITA  BARMAN Female No  48  7 7 SC  11  378.00  56.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556872 RAJARSHI  RAY Male No  56  8 8 SC  12  368.00  58.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786770 ANUTTAMA  MANDAL Female No  69  9 9 SC  17  349.00  66.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  

[10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002856172 ROHIT  KAMKAR Male No  3  1 1 ST  5  527.00  85.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917343 ANISHA  MAHATO Female No  7  2 2 ST  19  471.00  90.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924656 NABANITA  BASKEY Female No  18  3 3 ST  14  439.00  68.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


